Sector
Size
Primary Feature
Additional Feature
(Multiple Chioces Permitted)
Pattern
Construction Materials
End Connections

BERMAD Standard Configuration
BERMAD Waterworks
700 SeriesOrdering Guide
16 EB 4AC CB F
End Connections Code
F
la
n
g
e
d
ISO - 10 10
ISO - 16 16
ISO - 25 25
ANSI - 150 A5
ANSI - 300 A3
BST - D     BD
JIS - 16     J6
JIS - 20     J2
T
h
re
a
d
e
d BSP
(u
p
 t
o
 3
(״ BP
BSP - 25 bar PH
NPT NP
NPT - 25 bar NH
Other end connections available
on request.
Voltage-Main Valve Position
(When Solenoid De-energized)
Code
2
4
V
A
C
24VAC/50Hz - Normally Closed 4AC
24VAC/50Hz - Normally Open 4AO
24VAC/50Hz - Last Position 4AP
24VAC/60Hz - Normally Closed 46C
24VAC/60Hz - Normally Open 46O
24VAC/60Hz - Last Position 46P
D
C
24VDC - Normally Closed 4DC
24VDC - Normally Open 4DO
24VDC - Last Position 4DP
24VDC - Latch Solenoid 4DS
2
2
0
V
A
C
220VAC/50-60Hz Last Position 2AP
220VAC/50-60Hz Normally Closed 2AC
220VAC/50-60Hz Normally Open 2AO
220VAC/50-60Hz Motorized Ball
Valve - Last Position
2AM
D
C
 220VDC - Normally Closed 2DC
220VDC - Normally Open 2DO